

**BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR FALL 2004**

**SALE 57-03**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>36</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>143</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>15</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>103</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>169</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>19</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>26</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>18</u> <u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>									
Hamann, E	25.00	13.00	104.50	20.00	12.35	300.00	20.00	48.50	\$15,566.65
Middleman	31.00	27.35	121.00	27.35	21.00	395.00	24.00	51.51	\$22,264.28

**SALE 02-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>328</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>107</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>11</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>84</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>46</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>43</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>24</u> <u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
B & B	54.25	12.26	276.00	54.25	28.75	15.80	22.10	\$26,853.12
Biewer	55.10	12.00	200.11	47.10	28.00	14.00	21.00	\$28,028.20

**SALE 04-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>80</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>60</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>20</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>20</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>2</u> <u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
B & B	49.25	48.00	26.00	13.00	225.00	\$8,050.00
Middleman	51.51	51.51	30.00	19.50	350.00	\$8,901.40

**SALE 10-04**

Species	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1178</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>76</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>117</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>91</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>63</u> <u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Priem	5.05/ton	5.05/ton	12.51/ton	5.05/ton	5.05/ton	\$33,864.25

**SALE 21-04**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>52</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>145</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>273</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>265</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>297</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>37</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>72</u> <u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
B & B	27.00	14.00	18.00	24.00	47.00	47.00	20.00	\$31,846.00
Futurewood Corp	28.50	11.50	42.50	42.50	56.50	56.50	20.50	\$46,361.50
Middleman	30.00	15.00	21.00	27.00	51.51	51.51	22.00	\$35,411.34
Priem	15.00/ton	5.05/ton	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	47.00	47.00	25.00	\$40,082.50
Sappi	57.89	11.00	42.10	42.10	54.80	52.70	52.70	\$49,274.98
Summit	43.20	11.20	36.20	36.20	61.20	61.20	31.20	\$46,033.20

**SALE 22-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>85</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>21</u> <u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>			
B & B	50.00	181.00	\$8,051.00
Good	68.51	180.00	\$9,603.35
Hedstrom	68.00	180.00	\$9,560.00
Middleman	56.25	210.00	\$9,191.25
Summit	56.00	200.00	\$9,130.00
Viking Mtrs	53.50	181.00	\$8,348.50

**SALE 23-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>254</u> <u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>		
B & B	53.67	\$13,632.18
Biewer	60.25	\$15,303.50
Ericson	55.35	\$14,058.90
Futurewood	62.25	\$15,811.50
Good	68.11	\$17,299.94
Grube	52.01	\$13,210.54
Koski	64.77	\$16,451.58
Middleman	56.75	\$14,414.50
Viking Mtrs	53.50	\$13,859.00

<b>Sale 24-04</b>							
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>730</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>161</u>	<u>4</u>		
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
B & B	31.60	10.00	30.60	57.25	200.25		\$33,989.25
Ericson	22.35	11.35	17.35	36.35	167.40		\$23,775.45
Futurewood	34.75	10.15	15.75	38.75	170.00		\$33,126.25
Middleman	30.00	15.00	20.00	40.00	195.00		\$30,345.00
Midwest	28.00	10.00	28.00	34.00	168.00		\$27,476.00
<b>Priem</b>	<b>18.50/ton</b>	<b>7.00/ton</b>	<b>7.00/ton</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>180.00</b>		<b>\$56,369.00</b>
Sappi	59.71	11.00	22.31	60.17	170.00		\$54,892.22

<b>Sale 25-04</b>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>562</u>		
	<u>cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>			
B & B	62.40		\$35,068.80
Biewer	65.15		\$36,614.30
Futurewood	60.50		\$34,001.00
<b>Good</b>	<b>67.50</b>		<b>\$37,935.00</b>
Hamann, R	60.13		\$33,793.06
Hedstrom	64.00		\$35,968.00
Koski	63.01		\$35,411.62
Middleman	55.80		\$31,359.60
Sappi	\$53.21		\$29,904.02

<b>SALE 26-04</b>								
Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>522</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>199</u>	<u>90</u>	<u>476</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>142</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
B & B	21.60	210.00	14.00	364.00	6.00	121.00	28.26	\$64,773.12
Futurewood Corp	28.25	125.00	13.25	380.00	5.25	125.00	32.25	\$67,536.75
North Country	30.50	250.00	12.90	435.00	8.00	160.00	32.00	\$79,870.10
Pine River	27.00	200.00	12.87	480.00	13.00	140.00	27.75	\$81,603.63
<b>Weyerhaeuser</b>	<b>33.00</b>	<b>270.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>510.00</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>155.00</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>\$89,391.00</b>

<b>SALE 27-04</b>										
Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>801</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>256</u>	<u>86</u>	<u>183</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>102</u>	<u>124</u>	<u>45</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>										
<b>Besse</b>	<b>14.40</b>	<b>219.50</b>	<b>12.48</b>	<b>625.28</b>	<b>4.35</b>	<b>91.00</b>	<b>27.50</b>	<b>19.20</b>	<b>256.80</b>	<b>\$100,201.21</b>
Futurewood	40.25	125.00	16.25	405.00	5.25	125.00	35.25	35.25	125.00	\$96,371.50
Pine River	27.00	160.00	12.48	460.00	13.50	140.00	27.50	28.00	300.00	\$78,291.18

<b>SALE 28-04</b>						
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1344</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>110</u>	<u>71</u>		
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
B & B	54.00	10.50	54.00	35.00		\$81,127.00
Domtar	55.72	25.00	55.72	49.00		\$84,795.88
Ericson	47.35	10.35	47.35	30.35		\$71,125.95
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>59.10</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>49.51</b>	<b>37.00</b>		<b>\$87,623.50</b>
Good	51.50	9.72	51.50	38.50		\$77,731.14
Midwest	45.20	10.00	45.75	28.00		\$67,889.30

<b>SALE 31-04</b>								
Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1220</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>833</u>	<u>338</u>	<u>97</u>	<u>33</u>	<u>47</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	<b>43.10</b>	<b>127.00</b>	<b>52.10</b>	<b>7.01</b>	<b>127.00</b>	<b>400.00</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>\$128,083.68</b>
Sappi	32.57	110.00	48.94	23.00	100.00	385.00	38.5	\$115,570.92

<b>SALE 32-04</b>								
Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1202</u>	<u>46</u>	<u>247</u>	<u>120</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>3</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>38.51</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>6.01</b>	<b>125.00</b>	<b>160.00</b>	<b>400.00</b>	<b>\$72,927.22</b>
Sappi	31.79	110.00	47.89	31.79	100.00	160.00	385.00	\$65,650.21

**SALE 33-04**

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Hard Maple</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>36</u>	<u>283</u>	<u>45</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>93</u>	
	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>247</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>cords</u>	
				<u>cords</u>	<u>MMBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
Weyerhaeuser	501.00	20.00	625.00	30.00	145.00	40.00	<b>\$64,546.00</b>

**SALE 34-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>475</u>	<u>173</u>	<u>20</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
B & B	53.26	33.00	29.00	\$31,587.50
Biewer	65.15	40.25	25.75	\$38,424.50
Futurewood	62.25	42.25	33.25	\$37,543.00
Good	68.11	40.00	25.50	\$39,782.25
Grube	53.60	36.50	34.05	\$32,455.50
<b>Hedstrom</b>	<b>68.00</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>\$41,750.00</b>
Koski	63.51	41.51	48.51	\$38,318.68
Middleman	51.51	27.25	30.00	\$29,781.50
Thimm	51.05	42.35	32.05	\$32,216.30

**SALE 35-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>130</u>	<u>48</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>9</u>	
			<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
B & B	47.00	28.00	18.00	\$7,616.00
Middleman	51.51	30.00	20.00	\$8,316.30
<b>Summit</b>	<b>63.00</b>	<b>58.00</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>\$11,226.00</b>

**SALE 36-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>250</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>15</u>	
	<u>5</u>	<u>328</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
<b>Logger</b>						
Amundson	34.50	210.00	26.10	470.00	35.00	\$79,496.90
<b>Weyerhaeuser</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>260.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>530.00</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>\$83,590.00</b>

**SALE 37-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>783</u>	<u>194</u>	<u>45</u>	
	<u>298</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
<b>Logger</b>						
Besse	15.00	140.00	10.35	527.35	30.00	\$117,349.95
North Country	27.00	160.00	20.00	415.00	38.00	\$107,206.00
<b>Weyerhaeuser</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>225.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>465.00</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>\$118,410.00</b>

**SALE 38-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>631</u>	<u>63</u>	
	<u>155</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
	<u>cords</u>				
<b>Logger</b>					
Middleman	21.60	375.00	19.80	30.50	\$36,513.30

**SALE 39-04**

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>249</u>	<u>33</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>			
Middleman	19.80	300.00	\$14,830.20
Peter's Timber	19.40	222.00	\$12,156.60

**SALE 40-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>213</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>		
B & B	60.51	\$12,888.63
Biewer	65.02	\$13,849.26
Ericson	51.35	\$10,937.55
<b>Good</b>	<b>68.11</b>	<b>\$14,507.43</b>
Koski	61.21	\$13,037.73
Middleman	55.51	\$11,823.63
Viking Mtrs	53.50	\$11,395.50

**SALE 41-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	426 cords	14 MBF	249 cords	64 MBF	95 cords	24 MBF	159 cords	24 MBF	310 cords	33 cords	
<b>Logger</b>											
Middleman	21.25	110.00	19.95	395.00	10.00	100.00	27.35	140.00	32.41	24.00	\$63,336.30

**SALE 42-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	820 cords	
<b>Logger</b>		
B & B	57.26	\$46,953.20
Biewer	60.55	\$49,651.00
Ericson	52.35	\$42,927.00
Futurewood	65.25	\$53,505.00
<b>Good</b>	<b>69.00</b>	<b>\$56,580.00</b>
Hedstrom	65.00	\$53,300.00
Sappi	53.81	\$44,124.20
Summit	64.21	\$52,652.20
Viking Mtrs	53.60	\$43,870.00

**SALE 43-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	308 cords	171 cords	43 cords	
<b>Logger</b>				
Ericson	18.10	31.10	6.10	\$11,155.20
Futurewood	28.15	36.10	7.00	\$15,144.30
Middleman	25.00	30.25	13.00	\$13,431.75
<b>Sappi</b>	<b>28.89</b>	<b>47.94</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>\$18,170.86</b>

**SALE 44-04**

Species	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	187 cords	130 cords	34 cords	
<b>Logger</b>				
Futurewood	20.00	34.10	7.01	\$8,411.34

**SALE 45-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	485 cords	
<b>Logger</b>		
B & B	61.80	\$29,973.00
Biewer	62.10	\$30,118.50
Ericson	55.35	\$26,844.75
Futurewood	62.25	\$30,191.25
<b>Good</b>	<b>68.11</b>	<b>\$33,033.35</b>
Grube	53.00	\$25,705.00
Hedstrom	65.00	\$31,525.00
Middleman	61.25	\$29,706.25
Sappi	52.80	\$25,608.00
Summit	64.21	\$31,141.85
Viking Mtrs	52.00	\$25,220.00

**SALE 46-04**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	544 cords	52 cords	164 cords	156 cords	
<b>Logger</b>					
B & B	66.40	45.00	29.50	18.50	\$46,185.60
Biewer	66.20	44.60	27.00	13.50	\$44,866.00
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>65.25</b>	<b>46.25</b>	<b>55.25</b>	<b>26.25</b>	<b>\$51,057.00</b>
Hedstrom	63.00	44.50	45.50	13.40	\$46,138.40
Viking Mtrs	62.50	44.75	35.10	22.50	\$45,593.40

<b>SALE 47-04</b>					
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>703</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>575</u>	<u>310</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
B & B	68.60	45.60	32.26	14.60	\$72,532.50
Biewer	67.60	44.60	28.30	13.50	\$69,184.50
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>74.50</b>	<b>46.50</b>	<b>63.50</b>	<b>22.50</b>	<b>\$97,116.50</b>
Hedstrom	67.50	44.50	42.75	13.40	\$77,389.25

<b>SALE 48-04</b>					
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>155</u>	<u>10</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>			
<b>Logger</b>					
B & B	56.00	35.00			\$9,030.00
Ericson	55.35	35.35			\$8,932.75
Grube	50.25	30.50			\$8,093.75
Hedstrom	55.00	35.00			\$8,875.00
Middleman	61.25	30.25			\$9,796.25
<b>Summit</b>	<b>61.90</b>	<b>52.00</b>			<b>\$10,114.50</b>
Thimm	51.05	32.05			\$8,233.25

<b>SALE AA-04</b>					
Species	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>1372</u>	<u>453</u>	<u>105</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>tons</u>	<u>tons</u>	<u>tons</u>	<u>tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Priem	4.10	17.40	4.10	7.50	\$14,252.90

<b>SALE 4-H</b>					
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>250</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
B & B	30.50	26.00	15.00	15.00	\$9,645.00
Grube	34.05	30.00	20.50	22.10	\$11,258.50
Hamann, R	46.12	46.12	25.12	25.12	\$14,964.40
Middleman	32.00	30.00	25.00	20.00	\$10,800.00
Midwest	33.50	29.00	29.00	15.50	\$11,045.00
<b>Sappi</b>	<b>59.71</b>	<b>38.56</b>	<b>39.70</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>\$18,186.70</b>
Summit	54.54	37.54	37.54	16.54	\$16,879.80